<u> </u>	·2004
70 the Honorable Commissioner of Paterills surv.	
10 the horizone constituents of rates and massive	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Sherif M. Ali & Dean D. Peterson	Name: PRECISION DYNAMICS CORPORAT
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	<u> </u>
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street
X Assignment Merger	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Fernando State: CA Zip: 9134
Other	4
Execution Date: 7/9/04 & 7/19/04, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/859,030	201 SEP
	ZOUI SEP FINAL
Additional numbers atta	TWANS SP Sached? _Yes _XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents pool
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Julie L. Gutierrez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Precision Dynamics Corporation	X Enclosed
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accou
Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street	8. Deposit Account number:
:	50-2780
City: San Fernando State: CA Zip: 91340	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	N. F.)
Name of Remon Signing	ZIETIOH ZIETIOH
Name of Person Signing Signatu	V
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	n required cover sheet information to:
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Trademarks, Box Assignments
21 40.00 GP / Washington	n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015750 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sherif M. Ali and Dean D. Peterson, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented ADHESIVE WRISTBAND WITHOUT REMOVABLE RELEASE LINER for which we filed an application for United States letters Patent on June 1, 2004 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 10/859,030; and

WHEREAS, **Precision Dynamics Corporation**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340-3490, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

I. Full name of sole or first inventor Sherif M. Ali
nventor's signature Date 7/9/84
Residence Los Angeles, California
Citizenship United States of America
Post Office Address 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340
2. Full name of second inventor, if any Dean D. Peterson
nventor's signature Date 7/19/64
Residence Santa Clarita, California
Citizenship_ United States of America
Post Office Address 13880 Del Sur Street, San Femando, California 91340

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015750 FRAME: 0266